fiid
11
12
13
14
15
21
22
23
31
34
35

##

10
11
12
14
20
23
33

Name P
Elly Berthelson

* Ali Stowell

* Amory Shaw
Breena Cobian

* Lily Hanson
RaeLyn VanKleeck
* Ada Bingham
Anna Larson
Janice Dill

Payton Olsen

* Sienna Norman
Team

Totals

Total FG
3 PTFG
Free Throws

Name P
* Kenzie Hennefer

* Andie Simpson
Emily Ruiz

Addi Nachtman

* Jocelyn Ruiz
Hayley Acquistapace
* Ali Simpson

* Abbi Whittier
Avery Nilsen

Natalie Alverado
Team

Totals

Total FG
3 PTFG
Free Throws

Free Throw Pts
Pts off Turnovers
Total Rebounds
Off Rebound %
3Pt Efficiency
Effective FG%

Technical Fouls

Officials

1A State Girls Basketballl - Game Box Score

Visitors: Dietrich Dietrich Blue Devils

Qtr 1|Qtr 2|Qtr 3|Qtr 4

OT 1|0T 2|0T 3|0T 4|Total

Dietrich Dietrich Blue Devils| 10 8 7 8 0 0

0 0 | 33

Carey Carey Panthers 19 | 11 12 18 0 0

0 0 60

Largest Lead CHS 60 DHS 33 (27 pts) Lead Changes O
Longest Run CHS 14-2 DHS 6-0
Comments: None

Number of Ties 1

Carey Carey Panthers vs. Dietrich Dietrich Blue Devils
Date: 2/20/2026 Time: 7:00 PM Site: State Attendance: Unknown

TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD AST AA
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/1 0/0 0/1 0/0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
1/5 0/2 1/3 2/4 5 0 0 0 2 2 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 1/4 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
2/4 2/3 0/1 0/1 4 0 2 2 1 0 0 0
1/4 1/3 0/1 1/1 3 0 0 0 5 0 0 0
4/4 3/3 1/1 0/0 9 1 1 2 3 0 0 0
0/1 0/1 0/0 0/2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/1 0/0 1/1 0/0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

8 3 8 11
13/27 10/19 3/8 4/12 33 4 11 15 18 4 0 0
1st Half 7/13  53.8% 2nd Half 6/14 42.9% Game 13/27 48.1%
1st Half 1/4 25.0% 2nd Half 2/4 50.0% Game 3/8 37.5%
1st Half 3/8 37.5% 2nd Half 1/4 25.0% Game 4/12 33.3%
Home: Carey Carey Panthers

TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD AST AA
3/6 2/3 1/3 4/5 11 0 0 0 5 1 0 0
2/6 0/1 2/5 11/14 17 1 4 5 2 3 1 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 1/2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3/10 3/7 0/3 1/1 7 2 0 2 2 1 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3/7 1/5 2/2 3/6 11 1 1 2 1 2 0 0
2/2 2/2 0/0 0/0 4 1 3 4 0 0 2 0
2/3 2/3 0/0 1/1 5 2 0 2 2 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 4 5 9
17/37 12/24 5/13 21/29 60 11 13 24 13 7 3 0
1st Half 9/24 37.5% 2nd Half 8/13 61.5% Game 17/37 45.9%
1st Half 4/10 40.0% 2nd Half 1/3 33.3% Game  5/13 38.5%
1st Half 8/11 72.7% 2nd Half 13/18 72.2% Game 21/29 72.4%
DHS CHS DHS CHS DHS CHS
4 21 3Pt Points 9 15 Pts/Possession 094 1.50
2 0 2nd Chance Points 0 6 Pts off Bench 6 10
15 24 Team Rebounds 11 9 Dead Ball Reb 5 6
23.5 50.0 Def Rebound % 50.0 76.5 Total Rebound % 38.5 61.5
+2.4 +5.1 Def. Stops 16 21 Pts/Shot 1.00 1.17
53.7 52.7 FT Rate 0.14 0.56 Points in Paint 0 0

DHS None

CHS None

Unknown, ,
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