

1A State Girls Basketball - Game Box Score
Carey Carey Panthers vs. Dietrich Dietrich Blue Devils
Date: 2/20/2026 Time: 7:00 PM Site: State Attendance: Unknown

Visitors: Dietrich Dietrich Blue Devils

##	Name	P	TFG	2FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	FD	AST	AA	TO	BS	ST	MIN	
11	Elly Berthelson		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	
12	* Ali Stowell		0/1	0/0	0/1	0/0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	1	18	
13	* Amory Shaw		1/5	0/2	1/3	2/4	5	0	0	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	18	
14	Breena Cobian		0/0	0/0	0/0	1/4	1	0	0	0	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	8	
15	* Lily Hanson		2/4	2/3	0/1	0/1	4	0	2	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	29	
21	RaeLyn VanKleeck		1/4	1/3	0/1	1/1	3	0	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	1	18	
22	* Ada Bingham		4/4	3/3	1/1	0/0	9	1	1	2	3	0	0	0	0	1	0	28	
23	Anna Larson		0/1	0/1	0/0	0/2	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	16	
31	Janice Dill		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	
34	Payton Olsen		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	
35	* Sienna Norman		1/1	0/0	1/1	0/0	3	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	21	
Team									8	3	8	11				8			
Totals			13/27	10/19	3/8	4/12	33	4	11	15	18	4	0	0	8	2	4	159:03	
Total FG			1st Half	7/13	53.8%	2nd Half	6/14	42.9%	Game	13/27	48.1%								
3 PT FG			1st Half	1/4	25.0%	2nd Half	2/4	50.0%	Game	3/8	37.5%								
Free Throws			1st Half	3/8	37.5%	2nd Half	1/4	25.0%	Game	4/12	33.3%								

Home: Carey Carey Panthers

##	Name	P	TFG	2FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	FD	AST	AA	TO	BS	ST	MIN	
2	* Kenzie Hennefer		3/6	2/3	1/3	4/5	11	0	0	0	5	1	0	0	0	0	0	16	
3	* Andie Simpson		2/6	0/1	2/5	11/14	17	1	4	5	2	3	1	0	0	0	1	29	
5	Emily Ruiz		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	
10	Addi Nachtman		0/0	0/0	0/0	1/2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	
11	* Jocelyn Ruiz		3/10	3/7	0/3	1/1	7	2	0	2	2	1	0	0	1	0	2	28	
12	Hayley Acquistapace		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	7	
14	* Ali Simpson		3/7	1/5	2/2	3/6	11	1	1	2	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	28	
20	* Abbi Whittier		2/2	2/2	0/0	0/0	4	1	3	4	0	0	2	0	1	0	2	24	
23	Avery Nilsen		2/3	2/3	0/0	1/1	5	2	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	1	16	
33	Natalie Alverado		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	
Team									4	4	5	9				3			
Totals			17/37	12/24	5/13	21/29	60	11	13	24	13	7	3	0	5	0	6	156:24	
Total FG			1st Half	9/24	37.5%	2nd Half	8/13	61.5%	Game	17/37	45.9%								
3 PT FG			1st Half	4/10	40.0%	2nd Half	1/3	33.3%	Game	5/13	38.5%								
Free Throws			1st Half	8/11	72.7%	2nd Half	13/18	72.2%	Game	21/29	72.4%								

	DHS	CHS		DHS	CHS		DHS	CHS
Free Throw Pts	4	21	3Pt Points	9	15	Pts/Possession	0.94	1.50
Pts off Turnovers	2	0	2nd Chance Points	0	6	Pts off Bench	6	10
Total Rebounds	15	24	Team Rebounds	11	9	Dead Ball Reb	5	6
Off Rebound %	23.5	50.0	Def Rebound %	50.0	76.5	Total Rebound %	38.5	61.5
3Pt Efficiency	+2.4	+5.1	Def. Stops	16	21	Pts/Shot	1.00	1.17
Effective FG%	53.7	52.7	FT Rate	0.14	0.56	Points in Paint	0	0
Technical Fouls	DHS	None						
	CHS	None						
Officials	Unknown, ,							

	Qtr 1	Qtr 2	Qtr 3	Qtr 4	OT 1	OT 2	OT 3	OT 4	Total
Dietrich Dietrich Blue Devils	10	8	7	8	0	0	0	0	33
Carey Carey Panthers	19	11	12	18	0	0	0	0	60

Largest Lead CHS 60 DHS 33 (27 pts) **Lead Changes** 0 **Number of Ties** 1
Longest Run CHS 14-2 DHS 6-0
Comments: None